Dashboard-Client Profiles

DRAFT CINS/FINS Annual 2014-15 Data Profile Report for
Florida Network As of NetMIS Extract 03/10/2015

Screenings

Agency Screenings 23,992

Intakes, Exits, Youth Served and Length of Stay (average in days)

Program Type Intakes Exits Served ALOS
Non-Residential 9,014 8,965 11,057 99.5
Phys Secure 2 3 3 69.0
Residential 5,630 5,594 5,773 13.0
Staff Secure 15 15 17 64.1

1 0of9



Dashboard-Client Profiles

Age at Intake

Program Type
Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total

Gender at Intake

Program Type
Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total
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Age 0to7

539

540

Age 8

360

360

Age 9

424

425

Female

3,997

2,734

6,739

Age 10

443

105

548

Age 11

576

21

787

Male

5,017

2,896

7,922

Age 12 Age 13
867 1,170
0 0
420 716
1 0
1,288 1,886

Unknown

0

0

0

0

0

Age 14

1,389

1,071

2,464

Total

9,014

5,630
15

14,661

Age 15

1,427

1,275

2,705

Age 16

1,122

1,099

2,227

Age 17

678

731

1,412

Age 18

19

19

Total

9,014

5,630

15

14,661
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Race at Intake

Program Type
Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total

Race and Gender at Intake

Program Type

Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total
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Black

3,462

2,326

5,789

Black

1511

1147

2658

White

4,624

2,778

13

7,417

White

2100

1343

3450

Other Unk
928
0
526
1
1,455
Female
Other
386
0
244
1
631

Total

9,014

5,630

15

14,661

Total

3997

2734

6739

Black

1951

1179

3131

Male
White Other
2524 542
0 0
1435 282
8 0
3967 824

Total

5017

2896

7922
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Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type
Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total

Race and Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type

Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential

Staff Secure
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Hispanic
1,918
2

866

2,788

Black

88

37

NonHispanic Haitian
6,588 261
0 0
4,619 56
13 0
11,220 317
Hispanic
White Other
1396 434
2 0
614 215
1 1

Jamaican
45
0
32
0
77
Total
1918
2
866
2

Other Unk
202
0
57
0
259
Black
3009
0
2184
1

Total

9,014

5,630
15

14,661

Non-Hispanic

White

3183

2152

12

Other

396

283

Total

6588

4619

13

Black

365

105

White

45

12

Other

Other

98

28

Total

508

145
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Total 125 2013 650 2788 5194 5347 679 11220 470 57 126 653

Issues at Intake

Program Household Housing School Psychological Health Youth Phy Sex Emot ATOD Social Neglect Involv Unemployment
Type Dynamics Issues Education trouble Abuse Abuse Abuse Issues with
getting Assualt Assault Justice

services System
Non- 6,928 986 6,788 4,501 1,198 305 1,216 384 895 1,764 4,461 727 1,735 3,213
Residential
Phys 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Secure
Residential 4,903 1,140 3,833 3,011 850 424 1,881 506 1,012 2,025 2,788 687 2,266 1,804
Staff 13 3 14 8 3 1 3 0 1 7 7 2 4 5
Secure

Referral Source at Intake

Program Self Individual Street Temporary Residential Hotline Other Juvenile Law Religious Mental School Other Unknown Total
Type Referral Outreach Shelter Program Agency Justice Enforcement Organization Hospital Organization
Program or Police
Program

50f9



Dashboard-Client Profiles

Non- 669 1,840 22 44 23 13 578 562 233 9 23 4,312 429 257 9,014
Residential

Phys 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Secure

Residential 642 1,712 4 39 28 5 437 1,116 764 7 80 407 170 219 5,630
Staff 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 0 4 0 1 15
Secure

Total 1,313 3,552 26 83 51 18 1,018 1,681 999 16 103 4,723 599 479 14,661

School Situation at Intake

Program Attending Graduated High Completed Attending School Dropped Suspended Expelled School Notin Do Not Total
Type School Regularly School GED Irreg Extended Out Session Know

Non- 5,324 18 12 2,585 65 184 27 560 239 9,014
Residential

Phys Secure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Residential 3,161 11 14 1,289 144 180 52 556 223 5,630
Staff Secure 0 0 0 13 1 0 0 0 1 15
Total 8,485 29 26 3,887 210 364 79 1,116 465 14,661
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Living Arrangement at Intake

Program Type Family Safe Alternative Treatment Other Negative Outcome Unknown Missing Total
Non-Residential 8,725 16 29 13 2 229 9,014
Phys Secure 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Residential 5,345 30 47 16 19 173 5,630
Staff Secure 14 0 0 0 0 1 15
Total 14,084 46 76 29 21 405 14,661

Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

Program Type Family Peers Behavior School
Non-res 4,877 3,794 3,091 4,814
Res 3,989 3,095 3,473 3,351
Staff Sec 2 1 2 2
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Number of Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

Program Type Missing Zero One Two Three Four 3 or 4 and Age Less than 18
Non-Residential 3,339 68 330 845 2,184 1,979 4,148
Residential 1,056 44 146 461 1,358 2,188 3,546
Staff Secure 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

Risk Domains include: Family, School, Behavior, and Peers

Discharge Reason

Program Completers Services Services Services Family Service Service Services Service Other
Type Completed Completed Completed Voluntarily Incomplete Incomplete Completed Incomplete UNK
After Care No Referral Referral Withdrew Youth Youth Ran Youth Adjudicated
Planned Made Expelled Away Removed

Non- 8,500 1,902 2,773 2,650 1,124 110 22 51 47 286
Residential

Phys 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Secure

Residential 5,151 1,649 513 2,625 270 135 217 94 7 84
Staff 15 7 4 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Secure
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Living Arrangement at Exit

Program Type
Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total
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Family
8,551

1
4,960
14

13,526

Safe Alternative

48

0

52

0

100

Treatment

110

2

286

399

Other

18

18

36

Negative Outcome

44

213

257

Unknown Missing
194

0

65

0

259

Total

8,965

5,594

15

14,577



