# DRAFT CINS/FINS Annual 2014-15 Data Profile Report for Florida Network As of NetMIS Extract 03/10/2015

#### Screenings

Agency Screenings 23,992

#### Intakes, Exits, Youth Served and Length of Stay (average in days)

Program Type	Intakes	Exits	Served	ALOS
Non-Residential	9,014	8,965	11,057	99.5
Phys Secure	2	3	3	69.0
Residential	5,630	5,594	5,773	13.0
Staff Secure	15	15	17	64.1

## Age at Intake

Program Type	Age 0 to 7	Age 8	Age 9	Age 10	Age 11	Age 12	Age 13	Age 14	Age 15	Age 16	Age 17	Age 18	Total
Non-Residential	539	360	424	443	576	867	1,170	1,389	1,427	1,122	678	19	9,014
Phys Secure	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	2
Residential	1	0	1	105	211	420	716	1,071	1,275	1,099	731	0	5,630
Staff Secure	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	3	6	3	0	15
Total	540	360	425	548	787	1,288	1,886	2,464	2,705	2,227	1,412	19	14,661

#### Gender at Intake

Program Type	Female	Male	Unknown	Total
Non-Residential	3,997	5,017	0	9,014
Phys Secure	2	0	0	2
Residential	2,734	2,896	0	5,630
Staff Secure	6	9	0	15
Total	6,739	7,922	0	14,661

#### Race at Intake

Program Type	Black	White	Other Unk	Total
Non-Residential	3,462	4,624	928	9,014
Non-Residential	3,402	4,024	920	9,014
Phys Secure	0	2	0	2
Residential	2,326	2,778	526	5,630
Staff Secure	1	13	1	15
Total	5,789	7,417	1,455	14,661

#### Race and Gender at Intake

Program Type		Fe	emale			N	Male	
	Black	White	Other	Total	Black	White	Other	Total
Non-Residential	1511	2100	386	3997	1951	2524	542	5017
Phys Secure	0	2	0	2	0	0	0	0
Residential	1147	1343	244	2734	1179	1435	282	2896
Staff Secure	0	5	1	6	1	8	0	9
Total	2658	3450	631	6739	3131	3967	824	7922

## Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type	Hispanic	NonHispanic	Haitian	Jamaican	Other Unk	Total
Non-Residential	1,918	6,588	261	45	202	9,014
Phys Secure	2	0	0	0	0	2
Residential	866	4,619	56	32	57	5,630
Staff Secure	2	13	0	0	0	15
Total	2,788	11,220	317	77	259	14,661

## Race and Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type		Hi	spanic			Nor	n-Hispanic		Other			
	Black	White	Other	Total	Black	White	Other	Total	Black	White	Other	Total
Non-Residential	88	1396	434	1918	3009	3183	396	6588	365	45	98	508
Phys Secure	0	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Residential	37	614	215	866	2184	2152	283	4619	105	12	28	145
Staff Secure	0	1	1	2	1	12	0	13	0	0	0	0

Total	125	2013	650	2788	5194	5347	679	11220	470	57	126	653
-------	-----	------	-----	------	------	------	-----	-------	-----	----	-----	-----

#### Issues at Intake

Program Type	Household Dynamics	Housing Issues	School Education	Psychological	Health	Youth trouble getting services	Phy Abuse Assualt	Sex Abuse Assault	Emot Abuse	ATOD	Social Issues	Neglect	Involv with Justice System	Unemployment
Non- Residential	6,928	986	6,788	4,501	1,198	305	1,216	384	895	1,764	4,461	727	1,735	3,213
Phys Secure	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Residential	4,903	1,140	3,833	3,011	850	424	1,881	506	1,012	2,025	2,788	687	2,266	1,804
Staff Secure	13	3	14	8	3	1	3	0	1	7	7	2	4	5

#### Referral Source at Intake

Program Type	Self Referral	Individual	Street Outreach	Temporary Shelter	Residential Program	Hotline	Other Agency	Juvenile Justice	Law Enforcement	Religious Organization	Mental	School	Other Organization	Unknown	Total
туре	Referral		Program	Sileitei	Program		or	Justice	Police	Organization	поѕрітаі		Organization		
							Program								

Non- Residential	669	1,840	22	44	23	13	578	562	233	9	23	4,312	429	257	9,014
Phys Secure	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2
Residential	642	1,712	4	39	28	5	437	1,116	764	7	80	407	170	219	5,630
Staff Secure	2	0	0	0	0	0	3	3	2	0	0	4	0	1	15
Total	1,313	3,552	26	83	51	18	1,018	1,681	999	16	103	4,723	599	479	14,661

## School Situation at Intake

Program Type	Attending School Regularly	Graduated High School	Completed GED	Attending School Irreg Extended	Dropped Out	Suspended	Expelled	School Not in Session	Do Not Know	Total
Non- Residential	5,324	18	12	2,585	65	184	27	560	239	9,014
Phys Secure	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2
Residential	3,161	11	14	1,289	144	180	52	556	223	5,630
Staff Secure	0	0	0	13	1	0	0	0	1	15
Total	8,485	29	26	3,887	210	364	79	1,116	465	14,661

### Living Arrangement at Intake

Program Type	Family	Safe Alternative	Treatment	Other	Negative Outcome	Unknown Missing	Total
Non-Residential	8,725	16	29	13	2	229	9,014
Phys Secure	0	0	0	0	0	2	2
Residential	5,345	30	47	16	19	173	5,630
Staff Secure	14	0	0	0	0	1	15
Total	14,084	46	76	29	21	405	14,661

## Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

Program Type	Family	Peers	Behavior	School
Non-res	4,877	3,794	3,091	4,814
Res	3,989	3,095	3,473	3,351
Staff Sec	2	1	2	2

## Number of Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

Program Type	Missing	Zero	One	Two	Three	Four	3 or 4 and Age Less than 18
Non-Residential	3,339	68	330	845	2,184	1,979	4,148
Residential	1,056	44	146	461	1,358	2,188	3,546
Staff Secure	0	0	0	0	1	1	2

Risk Domains include: Family, School, Behavior, and Peers

#### Discharge Reason

Program Type	Completers	Services Completed After Care Planned	Services Completed No Referral	Services Completed Referral Made	Family Voluntarily Withdrew	Service Incomplete Youth Expelled	Service Incomplete Youth Ran Away	Services Completed Youth Removed	Service Incomplete Adjudicated	Other UNK
Non- Residential	8,500	1,902	2,773	2,650	1,124	110	22	51	47	286
Phys Secure	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	1
Residential	5,151	1,649	513	2,625	270	135	217	94	7	84
Staff Secure	15	7	4	3	0	0	0	1	0	0

## Living Arrangement at Exit

Program Type	Family	Safe Alternative	Treatment	Other	Negative Outcome	Unknown Missing	Total
Non-Residential	8,551	48	110	18	44	194	8,965
Phys Secure	1	0	2	0	0	0	3
Residential	4,960	52	286	18	213	65	5,594
Staff Secure	14	0	1	0	0	0	15
Total	13,526	100	399	36	257	259	14,577